

P.S. Occasionally we come up against supply problems which means we have to substitute bits in our hampers.

Don't worry anything we swap in will always be same value and quality (or higher) than the original, and we'll make sure it meets any dietary requirements.

Just bear in mind if we do have to do a swap, the nutritional and allergy summaries on here might not be quite right.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Half Decadence Slice with Gold Star and Dusting 70g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell and Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell and Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Ingredients	Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine, Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Icing (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Glucose Syrup, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, SOYA Lecithin), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Salt, Flavouring), Edible Star Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifiers: Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Glaze: Shellac], Preservative: Potassium Sorbate E202, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Edible Gold Dust (Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1858	Energy (kcal)	443	Salt	0.19
Fat	20	of which saturates	8.1		
Carbohydrate	59	of which sugars	30		
Fibre	3	Protein	6.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Mighty Fine Milk Chocolate Honeycomb Bar 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Shoebury confectionery, 18 Terminal Cl, Shoeburyness, Southend-on-Sea, southend, essex, uk, SS3 9BN
Supplier Name and Address	Mighty Fine, unit 23 regents trade park, barwell lane, fareham, United Kingdom, PO13 0EQ
Ingredients	Honeycomb (61%) - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey (4%), Raising agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour; MILK Chocolate (39%) - Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	united kingdom
Storage Instructions	cool place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1843	Energy (kcal)	437	Salt	0.39
Fat	11.3	of which saturates	6.9		
Carbohydrate	81.9	of which sugars	61.3		
Fibre	0.9	Protein	2.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	The Dormen Salt & Cider Vinegar Peanuts 50g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Dormen Foods limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE
Supplier Name and Address	Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE
Ingredients	PEANUTS (94%), Salt & Vinegar Seasoning 4% (sea salt, cider vinegar powder, sugar, acid (citric acid, malt vinegar powder (BARLEY), malic acid), colour (caramel), yeast extract powder, turmeric extract), Rapeseed Oil.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	once opened consume within 5 days if kept in an airtight container
Instructions for use	None
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2303	Energy (kcal)	555	Salt	1.86
Fat	45	of which saturates	8.3		
Carbohydrate	13	of which sugars	6.3		
Fibre	5.8	Protein	24		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Ooh! Chocolata Teatime Tiffin Crunchy Biscuit & Juicy Raisins in Milk Chocolate 50g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, North Somerset, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE
Supplier Name and Address	Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, North Somerset, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, raisins (8%), biscuit (WHEAT flour, sugar, palm oil, salt, raising agent: amonium, sodium and potassium bicarbonate), cooca mass, whey powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Peanuts Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2225	Energy (kcal)	552	Salt	0.1
Fat	35	of which saturates	21.4		
Carbohydrate	43.1	of which sugars	38.5		
Fibre	9.8	Protein	6.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Salted Caramel & Nuts Popcorn Bar 27g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods Ltd, 3 Willen Field Road, Park Royal, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Supplier Name and Address	Joes Gourmet Foods Limited, 3 Willen Field Road, Park Royal, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Ingredients	Butter (MILK), Sugar, Corn, Sunflower Seeds, Date Syrup, CASHEW NUTS (7%) , GLUTEN Free OATS, PEANUTS (7%) , Sea Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 5 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2100	Energy (kcal)	504	Salt	1.24
Fat	32.2	of which saturates	14.8		
Carbohydrate	49.4	of which sugars	31.3		
Fibre	3.8	Protein	7.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Love Corn Smoked BBQ Crunchy Corn Shot Bag 20g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Global Contract Packers, Industrial Estate, 3 Gorse Hill, Sheene Rd, Leicester, Leicestershire, UK, LE4 1B
Supplier Name and Address	Love Corn Limited, We Work 1 Mark Square, London, United Kingdom, EC2A 4EG
Ingredients	corn, paprika, onion, sea salt and sunflower oil

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Stored in a cool, dry place
Instructions for use	Once opened, consume with in 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	355	Energy (kcal)	85	Salt	0.4
Fat	2.6	of which saturates	0.3		
Carbohydrate	12.7	of which sugars	0.2		
Fibre	1.4	Protein	1.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Crunch & Crumble Shortbread Biscuits in Bag with Pink Ribbon 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks, Boundary House, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (40%) (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Cornflour.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened consume within 3 days.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1991	Energy (kcal)	479	Salt	0.75
Fat	34	of which saturates	21		
Carbohydrate	38	of which sugars	21		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	4.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for Coeliac sufferers	No